5 Year Check In Short Form

Basic Information for the Operator

Operator Name: City of Milton-Freewater Light & Power
Person Completing Form: Mike Watkins

Operator Contact Information: (541) 938-8231 Mike.Watkins@milton-freewater-or.gov

Utility Type: Municipal Electric Utility

Pole Owner? City of Milton-Freewater Light & Power

Operators in your area (companies with whom you coordinate related to joint use)

Company Name Utility Type(E/T) Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email
Charter/Spectrum Communications Kevin Hofman (509) 727-7566 Kevin.Hofman@charter.com
Wtechlink Communications  Josh English (541) 969-9989 josh@wtechlink.us

Incorporated/Pendle
ton Fiber Co.

CenturyLink/Lumen Phone Steve Rodriguez (602) 630-1436 Steve.Rodriguez@lumen.com
Light Speed Communications  Mark Reed (503) 851-1674 mreed@Isnetworks.net
Networks
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Inspection Plan and Actual Results

Please complete as much of the table below as is appropriate for your assets; at minimum provide data

back to 2018.

Year

5 Year
Check In
Total

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

10 Year
Cycle
Total

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

5 Year
Check In
Total

2012

All Operator
Inspections

Facility
Points
Planned
(attachme
nts subject
to
inspection

)
2986

523
93

534

1836

Facility
Points
Inspected

2986

523
286

341

1836

Poles
Planned

2986

523

93

534

1836

Poles
Inspected

2986

523
286

341

1836

Pole Owners

Poles
Owned by
Operator

959

99
37

22

799

551

114
273
31

133

651

Poles
Tested
and
Treated

966

99

42

22

801

589

114

291

43

141

707

Defects
Found:
Your
Responsibi
lity

303

88
35

67

113

Defects

Defects
Found:
Attacher
Responsibi
lity

Defects
You
Corrected

295

83

35

67

110




2011

2010

2009

2008

167 171
440 458
44 78

Program Summary

1. Describe your Division 24 inspection program
The City follows the OPUC’s Division 24 rules.

2. Describe how you prioritize repairs
Any dangerous situation is dealt with immediately.

3. Describe how you address immediate hazards for both your conditions and any attacher’s
conditions

If the hazard is ours, it is dealt with immediately. If it is an attacher’s, it is dealt with immediately, or, we
will stand by until the attacher arrives on site to repair.

4. Describe how you communicate non-immediate hazard conditions to attachers

We provide the attacher with a location and description of the issue.

5. Describe the state of electronic record keeping you have had over the last five years

We are in the process of converting our records over to electronic version.

6. Outline your current plans for any automation of inspection, correction or asset information (i.e.
GIS plans or changes to your asset management process)

We have implemented a drone inspection program, that is very thorough, and has been beneficial in the
inspection program.

If there are questions about the short form or its deadline, please reach out.

Heide Caswell



503-400-0619

h
* Youmay use numbering formats to group information if preferred.
* For colored fonts and graphs, stay in the color family of the PUC logo
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