5 Year Check In Short Form

Basic Information for the Operator

Operator Name: City of Milton-Freewater Light & Power

Person Completing Form: Mike Watkins

Operator Contact Information: (541) 938-8231 Mike.Watkins@milton-freewater-or.gov

Utility Type: Municipal Electric Utility

Pole Owner? City of Milton-Freewater Light & Power

Operators in your area (companies with whom you coordinate related to joint use)							
Company Name	Utility Type(E/T)	Contact Name	Contact Phone	Contact Email			
Charter/Spectrum	Communications	Kevin Hofman	(509) 727-7566	Kevin.Hofman@charter.com			
Wtechlink Incorporated/Pendle ton Fiber Co.	Communications	Josh English	(541) 969-9989	josh@wtechlink.us			
CenturyLink/Lumen	Phone	Steve Rodriguez	(602) 630-1436	Steve.Rodriguez@lumen.com			
Light Speed Networks	Communications	Mark Reed	(503) 851-1674	mreed@lsnetworks.net			

Inspection Plan and Actual Results

Please complete as much of the table below as is appropriate for your assets; at minimum provide data back to 2018.

	All Operator				Pole Owners		Defects		
	Inspections								
Year	Facility Points Planned (attachme nts subject to inspection)	Facility Points Inspected	Poles Planned	Poles Inspected	Poles Owned by Operator	Poles Tested and Treated	Defects Found: Your Responsibi lity	Defects Found: Attacher Responsibi lity	Defects You Corrected
5 Year Check In Total	2986	2986	2986	2986	959	966	303	2	295
2022	523	523	523	523	99	99	88	0	83
2021	93	286	93	286	37	42	35	0	35
2020	534	341	534	341	22	22	67	0	67
2019	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0
2018	1836	1836	1836	1836	799	801	113	2	110
10 Year Cycle Total					551	589			
2017					0	0			
2016					114	114			
2015					273	291			
2014					31	43			
2013					133	141			
5 Year Check In Total					651	707			
2012					0	0			

2011			0	0		
2010			167	171		
2009			440	458		
2008			44	78		

Program Summary

1. Describe your Division 24 inspection program

The City follows the OPUC's Division 24 rules.

2. Describe how you prioritize repairs

Any dangerous situation is dealt with immediately.

3. Describe how you address immediate hazards for both your conditions and any attacher's conditions

If the hazard is ours, it is dealt with immediately. If it is an attacher's, it is dealt with immediately, or, we will stand by until the attacher arrives on site to repair.

4. Describe how you communicate non-immediate hazard conditions to attachers

We provide the attacher with a location and description of the issue.

5. Describe the state of electronic record keeping you have had over the last five years

We are in the process of converting our records over to electronic version.

6. Outline your current plans for any automation of inspection, correction or asset information (i.e. GIS plans or changes to your asset management process)

We have implemented a drone inspection program, that is very thorough, and has been beneficial in the inspection program.

If there are questions about the short form or its deadline, please reach out.

Heide Caswell

NOTES for using this Template:

- You may adjust heading and subheading settings throughout the document to fit your needs.
- You may use numbering formats to group information if preferred.
- For colored fonts and graphs, stay in the color family of the PUC logo
 - Blue RGB 0-87-155
 - o Green RGB 144-175-62
- If you have questions or need PUC images, feel free to contact the Public Information Officer.